706
SeriesDR 200
3-Port Small (15mm) Solenoid Valve
How to Order
● 15MM WIDE 3-PORT DIRECT MOTION
TYPE VALVE
● SUPERB PERFORMANCE IN HIGH
PRESSURE CONDITION (MAX’1.0MPA)
● REALIZATION OF COMPACT SIZE AND
LIGHT WEIGHT
● SUPERB PERFORMANCE E/PLASTIC
APPLIED FOR CHEMICAL-RESISTANCE
symbol (N.C)
1⃞ DR200 Series
Small (15mm wide) 3-port valve
2⃞ Voltage
1 : AC 110V
2 : AC 220V
5 : DC 24V
3⃞ Electrical Entry
D : DIN type terminal (Lamp non-existed)
DZ : DIN type terminal (Lamp existed)
N : Connector non-existed
4⃞ Sub Plate Option
Blank : None
M5 : Sub-plate attached
(for M5x0.8 pipe port installation)
200DR 1 D
1 2 3
M5
4
Series DR200
DW
DR100
DR200
RS1000,
2000
RS4000
SI UNIT
DV1000
DV3000
DV4000
DS300
DS3000
DS5000
DS2000
DS6000
DX1,DX2
DX1(2)R
DH
DP300
DP3000
DP5000
DM
DT220
707
Specifications
How to OrderManifold
Air
0~1.0(0~10)
N.C Type
Maximum 50
-10~+10 of Voltage
10
1 Time / 30 Days
Not Reguired
150 / 30
IP65
Frdd
Non Lock Push Type
Din Type Connector
110, 220
24
3.5
1.8
Supply(P→A) : 0.56 (36), Exhaust(A→R) : 0.65 (42)
15 or Less (0.5MPa base)
Applied Fluid
Applied Pressure Range Mpa(kgf/㎠)
Operating Method
Ambient Temperature and Applied Fluid Temperature (℃)
Allowable Voltage Fluctuation (%)
Maximum Operating Frequency (Hz)
Minimum Operating Frequency
Lubrication
Impact-Resistance/Vibration-Resistance (m/s2)
Protecting Structure
Mounting Position
Manual Override
Lead Track Extracting Method
Coil Rated Voltage (V)
AC 50/60Hz
DC
Apparent electric Power (VA)
Energy Consumption (W)
Effective Sectional Area ㎟(ℓ/min)
Response Time (ms)
1⃞ Manifold for DR200
Valve
Subcompact (15mm wide) valve
2⃞ Piping Method
40 : Base piping type
3⃞ Connection Number
01 : 1connection setting
(in case of single use of
sub-plate)
02 : 2connection setting
03 : 3connection setting
04 : 4connection setting
⋯
12 : 12connection setting
4⃞ Port Screw Classification
M5 : M5 X 0.8
(P, A and R port)
DRM200
321
M5
4
40 01
Series DR200
708